
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2600
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
WAIVER OF SERVICE TAX
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Tamil Nadu has requested the Union Government to waive Service Tax on Health Insurance Scheme;
and

(b) if so, details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The request is under examination.
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